Power Module
©2016 Littelfuse, Inc
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised:07/21/16
116
MG12400D-BN2MM
1200V 400A IGBT Module
Electrical and Thermal Specifications (TC = 25°C, unless otherwise specified)

Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode M.O.Q
MG12400D-BN2MM MG12400D-BN2MM 320g Bulk Pack 60
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Dimensions-Package D Circuit Diagram
3-M6
2.8x0.5
5
PRODUCT TYPE
M: Power Module
MODULE TYPE
G: IGBT
CIRCUIT TYPE
WAFER TYPE
PACKAGE TYPE
MG12400 D - B N2 MM
VOLTAGE RATING
CURRENT RATING
ASSEMBLY SITE
12: 1200V
 400: 400A
2x(IGBT+FWD)
MG12400D-BN2MM LOT NUMBER